2111
90
501108
\$40.00
Ĭ

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>* * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Agritope, Inc.  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  (Exelixis)  Name: Exelixis Plant Sciences, Inc.  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 16160 S.W. Upper Boones Ferry Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224-7744	
Execution Date: <u>12/22/2000</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/177,758 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6,127,182 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Jan P. Brunelle (Exelixis) Internal Address: Exelixis, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 170 Harbor Way	Deposit account number:     50-1108	
City: P.O. Box 511 State: CA Zip: 94080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Shannon Paladini  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## CERTIFICATE

## State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

AGRITOPE, INC.

a Business Corporation, incorporated under the laws of

Delaware

was authorized to transact business in Oregon on

December 4, 1997

Articles of Amendment

were filed on December 22, 2000

changing the name to

EXELIXIS PLANT SCIENCES, INC.

I further certify that

EXELIXIS PLANT SCIENCES, INC.

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the . State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Ву

Marilyn R. Smith

February 15, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0985

## State of Delaware\*

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AGRITOPE, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EXELIXIS PLANT SCIENCES, INC.", THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT

<u>Jan</u> Harriet Sr

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0974925

PATENT REEL: 014493 FRAME: Q986

281963

0100764 SRECORDED: 04/05